WARNINGS
1). WARNING! Risk of Electric Shock. Disconnect power at fuse or circuit breaker before installing or servicing.
2). WARNING! - Risk of Fire/Electric Shock. If not qualified, consult an electrician.
3).  WARNING! – Risk of fire or electric shock. Luminaires wiring, ballasts, or other electrical parts may be damaged
when drilling for installation of reflector kit hardware. Check for enclosed wiring and components.
NOTES
1).  NOTE! - This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a certified
electrician, familiar with the construction and operation of the product and hazards involved.

tance white using electrostatically applied
polyester powder coat paint.
Ordering Information:
Upon placing an order for any Class R/Z or Divide Recessed product, by specifying “Surface Mount” (initialed as “SU”) as the
ceiling type, the correct sized mounting kit will be added to the order placement automatically.
Wiring
B = Battery Pack
C = Standard Circuit
D = Dimming
E = Emergency
T = Nightlight
Y = Daylight
Size
22 = 2’ x 2’
Ceiling Type
T1 = 1” Grid, Slot Grid, 9/16” Tegular
T9 = 9/16” Grid
CC = Concealed Ceiling
SU = Surface Mount
Series
R2 = Class R2 LED
Shielding
L = Frosted Prismatic
Color Temperature
L30 =  LED 3000K (subtract 10%
from 3500K light levels)
L35 =  LED 3500
L40 =  LED 4000K (add 10% to
3500K light levels)Reflector
W = White
Light Level
1 = Light Level 1 1500mA
2 = Light Level 2 2000mA
Numnber of Circuits
1 = 1 Circuit Voltage
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
UNV = Universal (120-277)
R2 W L 2 L35 1 C UNV 22 SU
R2/Z2
R3/Z3
R1/Z1
1x1
1x4 2x2 2x4
R2/Z2
R3/Z3
R1/Z1
1x1
1x4 2x2 2x4
WARNINGS
1). WARNING! Risk of Electric Shock. Disconnect power at fuse or circuit breaker before installing or servicing.
2). WARNING! - Risk of Fire/Electric Shock. If not qualified, consult an electrician.
3).  WARNING! – Risk of fire or electric shock. Luminaires wiring, ballasts, or other electrical parts may be damaged
when drilling for installation of reflector kit hardware. Check for enclosed wiring and components.
NOTES
1).  NOTE! - This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a certified
electrician, familiar with the construction and operation of the product and hazards involved.
2).  NOTE! - Only those open holes indicated in the photographs and/or drawings may be made or altered as a result of
kit installation. Do not leave any other open holes in an enclosure of wiring or electrical components.
3). NOTE! - To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or any sharp objects.
4). NOTE! - Disconnect all power before proceeding.
Class R1, R2, R3 / Z1, Z2, Z3, & DIVIDE 1’x1’ / 1’X4’ / 2’X2’ / 2’x4’
Surface Mount Kit - page 2 of 4
Corelite 18001 East Colfax Ave.Aurora, CO 80011 Ph. (303) 393-1522 Fax (303) 393-1477
ADE131488         rev 120313
Corelite Class R / Class RZ / Divide Surface Mount Kit
C
E
B D
A
F